             Issue Date: 10-02-98        Rev. Date: 5-07-14        Rev. Level: 06        ECO 1-6950               OIPM P/N 8304    Page 1 of 9
IMPORTANT SAFETY
INFORMATION INSIDE
• Serious injury or death possible
• Read, understand, and follow all
safety information and
instructions in this manual
before using or servicing this

FIRE HAZARD
• Serious injury or death
may occur.
• Do not use in locations
containing hazardous
atmospheres.
• Do not use inside
residences.
 Housing 24 ga. Type 304 Grain line Stainless Steel
Finish No. 3
Reflectors, end caps 0.040” gold anodized aluminum
Suspension Adjustable Mounting Bracket or Chain
A B
C
Model P/N Tube P/N Watts Volts Amps Dim A* Dim B Dim C
OCH–46-120V-SSE 04805202 04432302 1500 120 12.5 48.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH–46-208V-SSE 04805302 04418102 2000 208 9.6 48.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH–46-240V-SSE 04805402 04418002 2000 240 8.3 48.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH–46-277V-SSE 04805502 04419302 2000 277 7.2 48.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH-57-208V-SSE 04805702 04416602 3000 208 14.4 59.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH-57-240V-SSE 04805602 04414702 3000 240 12.5 59.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH-57-277V-SSE 04805802 04419402 3000 277 10.8 59.0” 5.375” 6.500”
OCH-57-480V-SSE 04805902 04419502 2250 480 4.7 59.0” 5.375” 6.500”
6FT. CORDSET EXITS
END OF HEATER
(NOT SHOWN)
OPTIONAL MOUNTING